
FACTORS RELATED TO THE
UTILIZATION OF VOLUNTARY

CLINICAL TESTING (VCT)
SERVIES AMONG PREGNANT

WOMEN IN BANYUMAS,
INDONESIA

by Arif Kurniawan

Submission date: 04-Apr-2023 12:17PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2055378275
File name: vct.pdf (276.28K)
Word count: 3211
Character count: 17030



1

1
1

1

2

2

3
3

3
3

4

4
5

5

6
7

7

8

12

13

14

15

16

19

21

23

28

35



2

2

2

7

8

9

13
25

32



3

3

3

9
9

26



3

4

6
6

6

8

10

11

11

12

16
17

18

20

21

22

22

29
30

34



9

19

24

27

31
33





29%
SIMILARITY INDEX

24%
INTERNET SOURCES

17%
PUBLICATIONS

6%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 4%

2 3%

3 2%

4 2%

5 2%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

FACTORS RELATED TO THE UTILIZATION OF VOLUNTARY
CLINICAL TESTING (VCT) SERVIES AMONG PREGNANT WOMEN
IN BANYUMAS, INDONESIA
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

herryyudha.blogspot.tw
Internet Source

www.aipkind.org
Internet Source

ku.ac.ke
Internet Source

www.journal.atmph-specialissues.org
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Surabaya The
State University of Surabaya
Student Paper

www.science.gov
Internet Source

www.thejnp.org
Internet Source

samicoh2018.interconf.org
Internet Source



9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

14 1%

15 1%

16 1%

17 1%

Meika Sri Suryanti Fitriana, Byba Melda
Suhita, Yenny Puspitasari. "Analysis of
Knowledge and Attitudes of Pregnant Women
towards Motivation to do the PMTCT VCT Test
in the District Bojonegoro", Journal for Quality
in Public Health, 2021
Publication

academic.oup.com
Internet Source

dergipark.org.tr
Internet Source

terbitan.litbang.depkes.go.id
Internet Source

worldwidescience.org
Internet Source

geospatialhealth.net
Internet Source

garuda.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source

"Abstract", Antiviral Therapy, 2003
Publication

Bang-on Thepthien, Supattra Srivanichakorn,
Kanya Apipornchaisakul. "Factors Enabling
Access to HIV Voluntary Counseling and
Testing for Key Affected Populations in



18 1%

19 1%

20 1%

21 1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

Thailand", Asia Pacific Journal of Public Health,
2015
Publication

Submitted to National Research University
Higher School of Economics
Student Paper

Galih Tri Marda Ningrum, Nurwijayanti.
"Analysis of Factors Affecting Pregnant
Mothers in Performing VCT Examinations at
the Arjasa Public Health Center, Sumenep
Regency", Journal for Quality in Public Health,
2022
Publication

repository.amref.ac.ke
Internet Source

Nur Azizah Indriastuti, Melda Melda, Riski
Oktafia. "Anxiety of pregnant women with
HIV/AIDS during the covid 19 pandemic",
Jurnal Aisyah : Jurnal Ilmu Kesehatan, 2022
Publication

Marya Yenita Sitohang. "Utilization Factors of
Prevention Mother to Child HIV Transmission
(PMTCT) Program Among Pregnant Women",
Journal of Indonesian Social Sciences and
Humanities, 2017
Publication

ejournal.undip.ac.id
Internet Source



24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

www.grafiati.com
Internet Source

vdocument.in
Internet Source

doaj.org
Internet Source

"HIV/AIDS in China", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2020
Publication

Bety Anisa Wulandari, Arifin Seweng, M.
Muhammad Arif Tiro, Anwar Mallongi, Muliati
Muliati. "Factors Affecting Pregnant Women’s
have Nothihg in Prevention of Mother-to-
Child Transmission Examination in Public
Health Centers of Makassar in 2019", Open
Access Macedonian Journal of Medical
Sciences, 2020
Publication

cloud.stikes-senior.ac.id
Internet Source

scholarworks.waldenu.edu
Internet Source

sites.kowsarpub.com
Internet Source



33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

www.clinical-medicine.panafrican-med-
journal.com
Internet Source

T. Zhang. "Knowledge, attitudes and practices
of voluntary HIV counselling and testing
among rural migrants in central China: a
cross-sectional study", The European Journal
of Public Health, 02/13/2011
Publication

Tesfaye Birhane, Gizachew Assefa Tessema,
Kefyalew Addis Alene, Abel Fekadu Dadi.
"Knowledge of Pregnant Women on Mother-
to-Child Transmission of HIV in Meket District,
Northeast Ethiopia", Journal of Pregnancy,
2015
Publication


